Other International Non-Scheduled Services February 2017 (a) (c)

Passenger Services

ACROPOLIS AVIATION LTD
AIRTANKER SERVICES LTD

BA CITYFLYER LTD

BRITISH AIRWAYS PLC
EXECUTIVE JET CHARTER LTD
GAMA AVIATION (UK) LTD
TAG AVIATION (UK) LTD
THOMAS COOK AIRLINES LTD
THOMSON AIRWAYS LTD
TITAN AIRWAYS LTD

Total Passenger Services

Cargo Only Services

CARGOLOGICAIR LTD
DHL AIR LTD

Total Cargo Only Services

Grand Total

Total sub-charter operations
performed on behalf of
UK airlines

Total excluding sub-charter
operations performed on
behalf of UK airlines

Aircraft
-Km
(000)

383

15
34
40

131
1,307
4,546

128

6,593

248
1,058

1,305

7,898

7,898

Stage
Flights

55

23
41
220
720
35

1,104

76
233

309

1,413

1,413

A/C
Hours

491

18
38

52
171
1,717
5,820
182

8,500

358
1,419

1,778

10,278

10,278

(b)

Number of
Passengers
Uplifted

4,724
138

355

8

98

278
33,846
116,974
2,855

159,278

159,278

159,278

Seat-Km
Available
(000)

124
113,344
134

3,189
389

448
4,853
361,025
1,312,360
24,618

1,820,483

1,820,483

1,820,483

Seat-Km
Used
(000)

13
75,724
122

2,645

50

170

1,064
327,962
1,270,824
17,451

1,696,025

1,696,025

1,696,025
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As
% of
Avail

10.5
66.8
91.0
82.9
12.9
37.9
21.9
90.8
96.8
70.9

93.2

93.2

93.2

(b)

Cargo
Uplifted
Tonnes

55
521

576

6,175
6,402

12,576

13,152

13,152

Tonne-Km
Available
(000)

23
15,609
13

319

34

125
1,001
45,150
185,400
2,092

249,765

31,565
53,656

85,221

334,986

334,986

Total
(000)

6,745
12

251

5

16

92
29,557
112,306
1,596

150,582

23,156
38,842

61,998

212,580

212,579

Tonne-Kilometres Used

Mail
(000)

Freight
(000)

1,678
4,299

5,977

23,156
38,842

61,998

67,975

67,975

Table 5.3

Passenger
(000)

6,745
12

251

5

16

92
27,879
108,007
1,596

144,605

144,605

144,605

As
% of
Avail

4.3
43.2
92.3
78.7
14.7
12.8

9.2
65.5
60.6
76.3

60.3

73.4
72.4

72.7

63.5

63.5



Other International Non-Scheduled Services February 2017 (a) (c) Table 5.3 (Continued)

(a) Excludes some charter operations performed by aircraft below 15 MTOM
(b) Excludes small airlines' public transport operations (see table 10)

(c) Excludes passengers and cargo uplifted on sub-charter operations

(d) All International non-scheduled services not covered in table 5.2
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