

		(b)						(b)			Tonne-Kilomet			
	Aircraft -Km (000)	Stage Flights	A/C Hours	Number of Passengers Uplifted	Seat-Km Available (000)	Seat-Km Used (000)	As % of Avail	Cargo Uplifted Tonnes	Tonne-Km Available (000)	Total (000)	Mail (000)	Freight (000)	Passenger (000)	As % of Avail
Passenger Services														
ACROPOLIS AVIATION LTD	7	1	9	2	124	13	10.5	-	23	1	-	-	1	4.3
AIRTANKER SERVICES LTD	383	55	491	4,724	113,344	75,724	66.8	-	15,609	6,745	-	-	6,745	43.2
BA CITYFLYER LTD	2	2	3	138	134	122	91.0	-	13	12	-	-	12	92.3
BRITISH AIRWAYS PLC	15	2	18	355	3,189	2,645	82.9	-	319	251	-	-	251	78.7
EXECUTIVE JET CHARTER LTD	34	5	38	8	389	50	12.9	-	34	5	-	-	5	14.7
GAMA AVIATION (UK) LTD	40	23	52	98	448	170	37.9	-	125	16	-	-	16	12.8
TAG AVIATION (UK) LTD	131	41	171	278	4,853	1,064	21.9	-	1,001	92	-	-	92	9.2
THOMAS COOK AIRLINES LTD	1,307	220	1,717	33,846	361,025	327,962	90.8	55	45,150	29,557	-	1,678	27,879	65.5
THOMSON AIRWAYS LTD	4,546	720	5,820	116,974	1,312,360	1,270,824	96.8	521	185,400	112,306	-	4,299	108,007	60.6
TITAN AIRWAYS LTD	128	35	182	2,855	24,618	17,451	70.9	-	2,092	1,596	-	-	1,596	76.3
Total Passenger Services	6,593	1,104	8,500	159,278	1,820,483	1,696,025	93.2	576	249,765	150,582	-	5,977	144,605	60.3
Cargo Only Services														
CARGOLOGICAIR LTD	248	76	358	_	_	_	_	6,175	31,565	23,156	_	23,156	_	73.4
DHL AIR LTD	1,058	233	1,419	_	_	_	_	6,402	53,656	38,842	_	38,842	_	72.4
	_,,		_,					7, 152	,					
Total Cargo Only Services	1,305	309	1,778	-	-	-	-	12,576	85,221	61,998	-	61,998	-	72.7
Grand Total	7,898	1,413	10,278	159,278	1,820,483	1,696,025	93.2	13,152	334,986	212,580	-	67,975	144,605	63.5
Total sub-charter operations performed on behalf of UK airlines	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Total excluding sub-charter operations performed on behalf of UK airlines	7,898	1,413	10,278	159,278	1,820,483	1,696,025	93.2	13,152	334,986	212,579	-	67,975	144,605	63.5



- (a) Excludes some charter operations performed by aircraft below 15 MTOM
 (b) Excludes small airlines' public transport operations (see table 10)
 (c) Excludes passengers and cargo uplifted on sub-charter operations
 (d) All International non-scheduled services not covered in table 5.2